Amend CSHB 4586 as follows:

- (1) On Page 14, line 27, strike "Strategy A.1.1, Medical Education" and substitute "Strategy C.1.22, Texas Tech University Health Science Center".
- (2) On page 37, strike Section 58 and substitute the following: "SECTION 58. CERTAIN REIMBURSEMENTS FROM FEDERAL GOVERNMENT. If any state agency or institution of higher education receives reimbursement from the federal government for an expenditure paid for or reimbursed with money appropriated under Section 57 of this Act, the agency or institution shall reimburse the disaster contingency fund in an amount equal to the amount expended from the disaster contingency account that is proportional to the total expenditures for damages described by Section 57 of this Act, and that amount shall be deposited to the credit of the disaster contingency fund within the state treasury."
- (3) On page 38, strike Section 60 and substitute the following "SECTION 60. REIMBURSEMENT TO GENERAL REVENUE FUND. If any state agency or institution of higher education receives reimbursement from the federal government for an expenditure paid for or reimbursed under Section 54, 55, 56, or 61 of this Act, the agency or institution shall reimburse the state in an amount equal to the general revenue funds expended for damages that is proportional to the total expenditures for damages described under Section 54, 55, 56, or 61 of this Act, and that amount shall be deposited to the credit of the general revenue fund within the state treasury."